Fw: IMPORTANT - FORBES REQUEST FOR COMMENT

Adam Andrzejewski < Adam@openthebooks.com>

Wed 6/10/2020 4:54 PM

To: Adam Andrzejewski <Adam@openthebooks.com>

From: Heather Schlesinger < heather.schlesinger@acfb.org>

Sent: Saturday, May 16, 2020 8:29 AM

To: Craig Smith

Cc: Adam Andrzejewski <Adam@openthebooks.com>
Subject: Re: IMPORTANT - FORBES REQUEST FOR COMMENT

Craig,

Thank you for reaching out to the Atlanta Community Food Bank. Please find our comments below:

Atlanta Community Food Bank is one of the leading hunger relief organizations in the nation, serving 750,000 Georgians across our 29 county service area who face the equivalent of 63 million meals, every year. As a result of the economic impact of the coronavirus outbreak, we have increased our distribution of food by 40% at daily delivery of nutritious food to those in need is made possible by a community of 700 partner feeding programs, including church pantries, soup kitchens, shelte

Kyle's compensation is set annually by the Atlanta Community Food Bank board based on his leadership and accomplishing the organization's mission and objective: outside compensation consultants to evaluate compensation for the CEO and other executive staff, ensuring executive compensation is competitive and reasonable in the country.

Finally, Atlanta Community Food Bank has received a four-star rating for nine consecutive years from Charity Navigator, the nation's premier evaluator of charitable accountability and transparency. Only 3% of the nation's charities have received four-star ratings for nine consecutive years.

Best, Heather

Heather Schlesinger

Chief Marketing Officer
Marketing & Public Affairs

Atlanta Community Food Bank

3400 North Desert Drive, Atlanta, GA 30344

p. 678.553.6014 f.678.553.6015 e.heather.schlesinger@acfb.org
Facebook | Twitter | Instagram
acfb.org

Please ... think green before printing this email.

